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ASSEMBLY, FIXED
SEATING DINING ROOM

BUSINESS

KITCHEN, COMMERCIAL

KEYNOTES
1 PROVIDE 6LB. 40BC CLASS 'K' HAND OPERATED

FIRE EXTINGUISHER. LOCATION SUBJECT TO
FIRE MARSHAL APPROVAL.

2 PROVIDE 5LB. 2A10 BC HAND OPERATED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER. LOCATION SUBJECT TO FIRE
MARSHAL APPROVAL.

3 PROVIDE KNOX BOX. LOCATION SUBJECT TO
FIRE MARSHAL APPROVAL.

4 ACCESSIBLE PUBLIC ENTRY / EGRESS POINT.

5 STANDARD FIXED DINING SURFACE.

6 ACCESSIBLE FIXED DINING SURFACE,
RE: DETAILS 1 & 2 THIS SHEET.

CODE AND BUILDING DATA
APPLICABLE CODES:

IBC TABLE 504.3 & SECTION 503 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE
PLANE

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 75'-0"
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 14'8" (HIGHEST POINT)

IBC TABLE 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 3 STORIES
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 2 STORIES

IBC SECTION 508.4.2 ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA

ALLOWABLE AREA: 24,000 S.F. (<1)
BUILDING 1 AREA

( BASEMENT AND 1ST FLOOR, MIXED OCCUPANCY): 4,848 S.F.(0.202)
BUILDING 2 AREA

(R-2 OCCUPANCY): 3,186 S.F (0.133)

RATIO: 1>0.335

IBC TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION BETWEEN OCCUPANCIES (HOURS)
ASSUMING THE MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY BETWEEN B  AND R,
NON-SPRINKLERED 2- HR

GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS:

OCCUPANT LOAD:

MEANS OF EGRESS:
IBC 1005.3.1 STAIRWAYS
MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH:

TOTAL OCCUPANTS x 0.3" PER OCCUPANT = 42.9"

IBC 1005.3.2 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS
MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH:

TOTAL OCCUPANTS x 0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 28.8"

PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH:
(1) ENTRY/ EXIT DOORS @ 36" = 36"
(1) EXIT STAIRWAY @ 44" = 43"
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED: 79"

IEBC 805.4 EGRESS DOORWAYS

IEBC 805.4.1 MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 75'

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 2

IBC 1009.1 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIRED
1 REQUIRED- PROVIDED

IBC  TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250'-0" *

*IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.

IEBC 805.6 DEAD-END CORRIDORS
MAXIMUM ALLOWED: 35'-0"

IBC SECTION 2902 MINIMUM PLUMBING FACILITIES

IBC TABLE 2902.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF FIXTURES
OCCUPANTS / 2 = 72 MALE  |  72 FEMALE ᵈ
PLUMBING FIXTURE     REQUIRED     PROVIDED

WATER CLOSET (MALE) 1 PER 75 OCC. 2 2
WATER CLOSET (FEMALE) 1 PER 75 OCC. 2 2

LAVATORY (MALE) 1 PER 200 OCC. 1 1
LAVATORY (FEMALE) 1 PER 200 OCC. 1 1

DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1 PER 500 OCC. 1 0 ͥ

OTHER SERVICE SINK 1 1

d. The occupant load for seasonal outdoor seating and entertainment areas shall be included
when determining the minimum number of facilities required.
i. Where water is served in restaurants, drinking fountains shall not be required.

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS:

HAND OPERATED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA 10 AND 96.  LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE OR
CONGRUENT AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
1. KITCHEN FE: PER IFC 906.4 COOKING EQUIPMENT FIRES

-MIN RATING: CLASS "K" PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER OF MIN. 1.5 
GALLON (6L) CAPACITY

-QUANTITY: 1
2. DINING FE: PER IFC TABLE 906.3(1): MINIMUM 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 3,000

SQ.FT. OR PER MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 75 LINEAR FEET.
-MIN RATING: TWO WATER-TYPE EXTINGUISHERS EACH WITH 1-A RATING
-QUANTITY: 1

FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS:

ACCESSORY STORAGE

IBC TABLE 1004.1.2 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT

FUNCTION OF SPACE LOAD FACTOR AREA CALCULATION ALLOWABLE OCCUPANCY

ASSEMBLY - DINING FIXED SEAT 1:1 91
ASSEMBLY - STANDING AREA 5 NET 135 S.F 27
BUSINESS 100 GROSS 1,110 S.F 11
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN 200 GROSS 943 S.F 5
ACCESSORY STORAGE 300 GROSS 2,891 S.F 10
TOTAL OCCUPANTS 143

PA UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE 2018
BUILDING CODE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
MECHANICAL CODE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
PLUMBING CODE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
ELECTRICAL CODE: IBC CH. 27, NFPA 70-2017, NEC
FIRE CODE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
ENERGY CODE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: ANSI A117.1-2003

CH. 11 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021 ACCESSIBILITY
REQUIREMENTS

IEBC 604
LEVEL 3 ALTERATION

IBC 303.3 ASSEMBLY GROUP A-2
OCCUPANCY TYPE: NON SEPARATED MIXED USE
OCCUPANCY GROUP(S): A-2 (ASSEMBLY), B, S-1 (STORAGE), R-2 (SEPARATED)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE IIIB (FULLY SPRINKLERED)
NUMBER OF STORIES: 3 STORY

IBC TABLE 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS
(HRS):

STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0 HOURS
EXT BEARING WALLS: 2 HOURS
INT BEARING WALLS / COLUMNS: 0 HOURS
INT NON-BEARING WALLS: 0 HOURS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 2 HOURS BETWEEN A-2 AND R-2
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 0 HOURS
FIRE WALL RATING: NA / 0 HOURS

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (TYPE):
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THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION
PROPRIETARY TO ADA ARCHITECTS, INC.

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS
EXPRESSLY PROHIBITED UNLESS AGREED UPON IN

WRITING.
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